Replicating Key Findings of NGP555: A
Comparative Guide for Researchers
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: NGP555
Cat. No.: B8069123 Get Quote
For researchers, scientists, and drug development professionals invested in Alzheimer's
disease (AD) therapeutics, this guide provides a comprehensive comparison of the γ-secretase

Compound Model Key Findings Citation
NGP555 Tg2576 mice
Statistically significant
reductions of Aβ42
and Aβ40 in both
brain and plasma;
increased Aβ38 in
plasma and modestly
in the brain.
Sprague-Dawley rats
Single oral dose (15
mg/kg) significantly
lowered CSF Aβ42 at
8-10 hours post-dose.
14-day dosing showed
significant reduction of
CSF Aβ42 at ≥3.75
mg/kg and an
increase in Aβ38 at
≥15 mg/kg.
BMS-932,481 -
Demonstrated
lowering of CSF Aβ42
and Aβ40 in
preclinical models.
E2012 -
Showed a reduction of
plasma Aβ42 in
preclinical studies.
Clinical Performance (Phase 1)
Validation & Comparative
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 2 / 9 Tech Support
Compound Study Design Key Findings Citation
NGP555
Single and multiple
ascending dose
studies in healthy
volunteers.
Safe and well-
tolerated. Showed a
trend towards
increasing ratios of
Aβ37/Aβ42 and
Aβ38/Aβ42 in CSF. At
day 14, subjects
showed a 51%
favorable change in
Aβ37/Aβ42 ratios at
400 mg and 36% at
200 mg compared to
2% for placebo.
BMS-932,481 -
Effectively lowered
CSF Aβ42 and Aβ40,
and increased Aβ37
and Aβ38.
E2012 -
Phase 1 trials
demonstrated a ~50%
reduction in plasma
Aβ42.
Safety and Tolerability Comparison
Validation & Comparative
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3 / 9 Tech Support